

UNIT TEST SCIENTIFIC SDN. BHD. (Co.Reg. No: 95494-A)

No.5, Jalan PBI 1, Perindustrian Bukit Indah, 47000 Sungai Buloh, Selangor, Malaysia.

Tel: +603-61488320/8322/8324

Email: export@unittest.com.my, info@unittest.com.my

Website: www.unittest.com.my

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION

Date: 30 January 2024

UNIT TEST RANGE OF COMPRESSION TEST MACHINES AND LABORATORY **TESTING EQUIPMENT FOR**

CONCRETE, CEMENT, AGGREGATE, SOIL, ASPHALT / BITUMEN & REBAR

Whereas we, UNIT TEST SCIENTIFIC SDN. BHD. as an established and reputable manufacturer of testing equipment for construction materials having manufacturing facilities in Malaysia with address as per letterhead above hereby confirms that the following company is our distributor in the region of UAE:

QUALITY LAB. EQUIP. TRADING LLC

S2-9 INDUSTRIAL AREA 18, MALIHA ROAD SHARJAH, UAE

TEL. NO.: +971 6 5730911

Email Address: sales@qualityeqtr.com

Website: www.qualityeqtr.com

As our representative, the above-mentioned company is authorized to promote, negotiate, participate in tenders and supply testing equipment as well as to provide after-sales service, support and training to end users in UAE.

This authorization letter will be valid until 30 January, 2025.

Yours faithfully,

(Director/ Authorized signatory)

For and on behalf of UNIT TEST SCIENTIFIC SDN BHD